
Item Code: 9800 SAFETYWARE 9800 Dual Cartridge 

Silicone Full Face Air Purifying 

Respirator

• A full-face respirator with face seal, nose cup, and silicone headgear

enhance ease of donning on & off, comfort, durability, and ease of

cleaning.

• Large Polycarbonate lens provide a wide viewing angle & better

visibility.

• Polycarbonate visor with anti-fog and anti-scratch treatment.

• MAX FLOW exhalation valve efficiently reduces the temperature,

humidity, and CO₂ gases inside the respirator. It is protected with a

vertical downward flow cover.

• Screw-type exhalation valve cover.

• Bayonet Filter Connection system.

• 4-point harness for a secure, quick and easy fit.

• Approved by SIRIM-DOSH.

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL

Face piece, nose cup and headgear : 

Silicone

Visor : Polycarbonate

COLOR Blue

STANDARD
BS EN 136 : 1998

AS/NZS 1716:2012

DOSH 

APPROVAL NO.

9800-M : JKKP/2024/12-01/06/00014/0001

9800-L : JKKP/2024/12-01/06/00014/0002

CARTON 

DIMENSION
42 (L) x 31 (W) x 27 (H) cm

ITEM CODE SIZE

9800-M M

9800-L L

ITEM CODE

APPLICATIONS

• Welding

• Wood working

• Mining

• Pharmaceutical Manufacturing

• Environmental Cleanup

• Laboratory Work

• Emergency Response

• Construction

USAGE RESTRICTION

• This respirator does not supply oxygen; use in

areas adequately ventilated without oxygen

deficiency that do not contain explosive

atmospheres.

• Do not use in environments where the

concentration level of the contaminant is

Immediately Dangerous to Life or  Health

(IDLH).
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Item Code: 9200 SAFETYWARE 9200 Dual Cartridge 

Silicone Half Face Air Purifying 

Respirator

• Textured silicone face seal brings comfort, stability, durability

and good contact in presence of moisture.

• A large inner space prevents uncomfortable contact between

the mouth and nose with the facepiece.

• Quarter-turn strap change mechanism allows for easy

maintenance.

• Dual-mode head harness adjusts easily for either standard or

drop-down mode.

• The screw-type Exhalation Valve Cover directs exhaled breath.

• A wide strap provides a comfortable fit and extends the lifespan

of the strap.

• Polycarbonate bayonet connection ensures no wear throughout

the mask's service life.

• Approved by SIRIM-DOSH.

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL

Face seal, inhalation and exhalation valve : 

Silicone

Exhalation valve cover and neck buckle : ABS

Headband : Braided rubber

COLOR Blue

STANDARD
BS EN 140 : 1998

AS/NZS 1716:2012

DOSH 

APPROVAL NO. 

9200-S : JKKP/2024/12-01/06/00015/0001

9200-M : JKKP/2024/12-01/06/00015/0002

9200-L : JKKP/2024/12-01/06/00015/0003

CARTON 

DIMENSION
44 (L) x 31 (W) x 16 (H) cm

ITEM CODE SIZE

9200-S S

9200-M M

9200-L L

ITEM CODE

APPLICATIONS

• Welding

• Wood working

• Mining

• Pharmaceutical Manufacturing

• Environmental Cleanup

• Laboratory Work

• Emergency Response

• Construction

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: 906 SAFETYWARE 906 ABEK1 Multigas 

Cartridge

• Provides protection against organic vapours, including solvents with
boiling points above 65 degrees Celsius.

• Protects against inorganic gases and vapors, such as Chlorine,
Hydrogen sulfide and Hydrogen cyanide.

• Protects against acidic gases and vapors, such as Sulphur dioxide
and Hydrogen fluoride.

• Protects against ammonia and certain amines, such as Ethylene
diamine.

• Compatible with SAFETYWARE 9200 and 9800 lines of respirators.
• Swept-back design allows an enhanced field of view and comfort.
• The design allows for equal distribution of the airflow through the

activated carbon, which in turn, extends the useful life of the
activated carbon.

• Bayonet fitting allows cartridges to be clicked into place for ease of
fitting.

• It is Lightweight with low breathing resistance.
• It features offset construction for better weight distribution,

increasing comfort and visibility.
• Comply with EN14387:2004 + A1:2008.
• Approved by SIRIM-DOSH.

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL Carbon

COLOR CODE Brown, Grey, Yellow and Green

CLASS Class 1

STANDARD
EN14387:2004 + A1:2008
AS/NZS 1716:2012

DOSH APPROVAL NO. 
JKKP/2024/12-
01/06/00017/0003

CARTON DIMENSION 53 (L) x 24 (W) x 23 (H) cm

PACKING 2 units/ bag, 30 bags/ carton

APPLICATIONS

• Chemical Manufacturing
• Pharmaceutical

Manufacturing
• Metal working and Welding

• Pesticide Handling
• Laboratories
• Petrochemical

Industry

USAGE INSTRUCTION

• The presence of odour, taste and/or irritation
indicates that the gas filter no longer works and
must be replaced (no later than 6 months after the
original packaging has been opened).

FILTER TYPE APPLICATION
ITEM CODE

901 903 906

A Organic gases/vapours with boiling point above 65°C √ √ √

B Inorganic gases/vapours √

E Acidic gases/vapours √ √

K Ammonia and certain amines √

FILTER SELECTION
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Item Code: CMA02-GRNSAFETYWARE ChemArmor™ Nitrile Full 

Coating & Nitrile Palm Coating Cut Level D 

Chemical Resistant Gloves
• Sandy nitrile coating offers exceptional flexibility and grip in both wet and

dry conditions, which is crucial for handling tasks where a secure hold on
objects is essential.

• Constructed using 18-Gauge HPPE blend with glass fiber, which offers
exceptional protection with a Level D cut resistance rating, making them
highly effective at guarding against cuts and lacerations.

• Provide superior abrasion resistance, ensuring durability even in
demanding work environments where abrasive materials are prevalent.

• Provide resistance to a range of chemicals, adding an additional layer of
protection for workers who may be exposed to chemical substances.

• Feature three layers of nitrile coating, which contribute to their excellent
grip and durability. This multi-layered approach ensures long-lasting
performance.

APPLICATIONS
• Chemical Handling
• Oil Refining
• Agriculture
• Painting & Coating

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL 18-Gauge HPPE blend with glass fiber

COATING
1st & 2nd layer: Green smooth nitrile full coating
3rd layer: Green sandy nitrile palm coating

COLOR Green/Black

SIZE 8-10

LENGTH ~ 350 mm

STANDARD

EN ISO 21420: 2020 Dexterity 5
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 4X42D
EN ISO 374-1:2016 + A1:2018 Type A JKLOPT
EN ISO 374-5:2016 Micro Organisms
EN 407: 2020 X1XXXX

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 10 pairs/ bag, 60 pairs/ carton

• Food Processing
• Printing Industry
• Automotive Industry
• Pharmaceutical and Chemical

Laboratories

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

CUT X

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 2

CUT 

RESISTANCE 

METHOD

(EN ISO 13997)

D

EN374-1

J N - Heptane 6

K Sodium Hydroxide 40% 4

L Sulfuric Acid 96% 6

O Ammonium Hydroxide 25% 6

P Hydrogen Peroxide 30% 6

T Formaldehyde 37% 6

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: GNF1513
SAFETYWARE Chem-Pro™

Medium Duty Flocklined Nitrile Gloves
• Made from specially formulated Acrylonitrile Butadiene compound that

provides outstanding protection against a wide range of chemicals

including strong detergents, greases, oils, most solvents and acids.

• Offers superior resistance to abrasion, cut and puncture compared with

natural rubber gloves.

• Higher durability and longer wear than natural rubber gloves.

• Does not contain latex protein.

• The patterned palm and fingers give excellent grip in both wet and dry

conditions.

• Cotton flocklined offers added comfort and better absorption of

perspiration.

APPLICATIONS
• Chemical Handling

• Oil Refining

• Agriculture

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL Nitrile COLOR Green

TYPE Cotton Flocklined CUFF Straight

CONSTRUCTION Unsupported Gloves

THICKNESS About 0.38 mm (15 mil)

LENGTH About 330 mm (13 inch)

STANDARD CE, FDA

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 12 pairs/ bag, 144 pairs/ carton

ITEM CODE

ITEM CODE SIZE

GNF15130GRNSM S

GNF15130GRNMD M

GNF15130GRNLG L

GNF15130GRNXL XL

GNF15130GRN2X 2XL

• Food Processing

• Printing Industry

• Automotive Industry

CARE INSTRUCTION
• Carefully inspect the gloves before you put them on. Look for cracks,

tears, holes, swelling or other damage. Chemicals can pass through even

the smallest pinhole. If you spot any damage, discard the gloves.

• Wash the outside of your gloves with soap and water before you remove

them. Always wash them when you take a break and when you are done

for the day. Then thoroughly wash your hands.

• Put your gloves in proper container when you are finished with your task

for the day.

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

CUT 0

TEAR 0

PUNCTURE 1

CUT 

RESISTANCE 

METHOD

(EN ISO 13997)

X

EN374-1

J N - Heptane 6

K Sodium Hydroxide 40% 6

L Sulfuric Acid 96% 2

N Acetic Acid 99% 5

O Ammonium Hydroxide 25% 3

T Formaldehyde 37% 6
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Item Code: GNU1813 SAFETYWARE Chem-Pro™ 

Heavy Duty Unlined Nitrile Gloves 
• Made from specially formulated Acrylonitrile Butadiene compound that

provides outstanding protection against a wide range of chemicals
including strong detergents, greases, oils, most solvents and acids.

• Offers superior resistance to abrasion, cut and puncture compared with
natural rubber gloves.

• Higher durability and longer wear than natural rubber gloves.
• Does not contain latex protein.
• The patterned palm and fingers give excellent grip in both wet and dry

conditions.

APPLICATIONS 
• Chemical Handling
• Oil Refining
• Agriculture

TECHNICAL DATA 

ITEM CODE 

ITEM CODE SIZE 

GNU18130GRNSM S 

GNU18130GRNMD M 

GNU18130GRNLG L 

GNU18130GRNXL XL 

• Food Processing
• Printing Industry
• Automotive Industry

MATERIAL    Nitrile COLOR Green 

TYPE Unlined CUFF Straight 

CONSTRUCTION Unsupported Gloves 

THICKNESS About 0.45 mm (18 mil) 

LENGTH About 330 mm (13 inch) 

STANDARD CE, FDA, CFIA 

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 12 pairs/ bag, 72 pairs/ carton 

CARE INSTRUCTION 
• Carefully inspect the gloves before you put them on. Look for cracks,

tears, holes, swelling or other damage. Chemicals can pass through even
the smallest pinhole. If you spot any damage, discard the gloves.

• Wash the outside of your gloves with soap and water before you remove
them. Always wash them when you take a break and when you are done
for the day. Then thoroughly wash your hands.

• Put your gloves in proper container when you are finished with your task
for the day.

EN388 

ABRASION 4 

CUT 1 

TEAR 0 

PUNCTURE 1 

EN374-3 

J N - Heptane 

K Sodium Hydroxide 40% 

L Sulfuric Acid 96% 

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: CMA01-GRN
SAFETYWARE ChemArmor™ Nitrile Full 

Coating & Nitrile Palm Coating Chemical 

Resistant Gloves
• Sandy nitrile coating offers exceptional flexibility and grip in both wet and

dry conditions, which is crucial for handling tasks where a secure hold on

objects is essential.

• 18-gauge liner used in these gloves along with the strategically placed

coatings ensures extra dexterity, helping wearers to maintain precision in

their tasks without being hindered by bulkiness.

• Constructed with a lightweight and soft liner, which enhances comfort.

• Provides resistance to a range of chemicals, adding an additional layer of

protection for workers who may be exposed to chemical substances.

• Feature three layers of nitrile coating, which contribute to their excellent

grip and durability. This multi-layered approach ensures long-lasting

performance.

APPLICATIONS
• Chemical Handling

• Oil Refining

• Agriculture

• Painting & Coating

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL 18-Gauge White Nylon Liner

COATING
1st & 2nd layer: Green smooth nitrile full coating

3rd layer: Black sandy nitrile palm coating

COLOR Green/Black

SIZE 8-10

LENGTH ~ 350 mm

STANDARD

EN ISO 21420: 2020 Dexterity 5

EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 4121X

EN ISO 374-1:2016 + A1:2018 Type A AJKLOPT

EN ISO 374-5:2016 Micro Organisms

EN 407: 2020 X1XXXX

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 10 pairs/ bag, 60 pairs/ carton

• Food Processing

• Printing Industry

• Automotive Industry

• Pharmaceutical and Chemical

Laboratories

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

CUT 1

TEAR 2

PUNCTURE 1

CUT 

RESISTANCE 

METHOD

(EN ISO 13997)

X

EN374-1

A Methanol 3

J N - Heptane 6

K Sodium Hydroxide 40% 6

L Sulfuric Acid 96% 3

O Ammonium Hydroxide 25% 6

P Hydrogen Peroxide 30% 6

T Formaldehyde 37% 6
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Item Code: CMX26L-BLU
SAFETYWARE ChemMax™ 26" Long 

Nitrile Fully Coated Glove
• Provide full-arm protection against oil, hydrocarbon, grease spillage,

and steam.

• The interlock knit liner provides added durability against abrasions,

cuts, snags, and punctures.

• Good dexterity and tearing resistance.

• Extended protection to the entire arm length.

• Fully coated over the entire hand with an additional coating on the

palm area for extra protection.

• Ergonomically shaped and have a textured finish on the palm surface

for improved grip.

• The elastic cuff effectively seals the arm from liquid seepage.

APPLICATIONS
• Mechanical Industries

• Chemical Industries (Alkaline components and solvents)

• Services and Food Industries

• Household

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL
Cotton/Polycotton (Liner )

Nitrile (Coating)
COLOR Blue

TYPE Interlock Liner CUFF Elastic

LENGTH 650 mm (± 30 mm)

STANDARD CE

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 36 pairs/ carton

ITEM CODE & SIZING CHART

ITEM CODE SIZE
PALM WIDTH 

(mm)

CMX26L-BLU-MD M 105 ± 5

CMX26L-BLU-LG L 115 ± 5

CMX26L-BLU-XL XL 125 ± 5

CARE INSTRUCTION
• Carefully inspect the gloves before you put them on. Look for cracks,

tears, holes, swelling or other damage. Chemicals can pass

through even the smallest pinhole. If you spot any damage, discard

the gloves.

• Pack in polyethylene or polypropylene bags in cool and dry

place.

• Avoid dry cleaning, direct heating and sunlight, contacts with

solvents and harsh chemical such as strong acids and

alkalis.

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

CUT 1

TEAR 2

PUNCTURE 1

CUT 

RESISTANCE 
METHOD

X

EN374-1

J N - Heptane

K Sodium Hydroxide 40%

L Sulfuric Acid 96%

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: GNF1813SAFETYWARE Chem-Pro™

Heavy Duty Flocklined Nitrile Gloves
• Made from specially formulated Acrylonitrile Butadiene compound that

provides outstanding protection against a wide range of chemicals

including strong detergents, greases, oils, most solvents and acids.

• Offers superior resistance to abrasion, cut and puncture compared with

natural rubber gloves.

• Higher durability and longer wear than natural rubber gloves.

• Does not contain latex protein.

• The patterned palm and fingers give excellent grip in both wet and dry

conditions.

APPLICATIONS
• Chemical Handling

• Oil Refining

• Agriculture

TECHNICAL DATA

ITEM CODE

ITEM CODE SIZE

GNF18130GRNSM S

GNF18130GRNMD M

GNF18130GRNLG L

GNF18130GRNXL XL

GNF18130GRN2X 2XL

MATERIAL Nitrile COLOR Green

TYPE Cotton Flocklined CUFF Straight

CONSTRUCTION Unsupported Gloves

THICKNESS About 0.45 mm (18 mil)

LENGTH About 330 mm (13 inch)

STANDARD CE, FDA, CFIA

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 12 pairs/ bag, 144 pairs/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN374-1

J N - Heptane

K Sodium Hydroxide 40%

L Sulfuric Acid 96%

N Acetic Acid 99%

O Ammonium Hydroxide 25%

T Formaldehyde 37%

• Food Processing

• Printing Industry

• Automotive Industry

CARE INSTRUCTION
• Carefully inspect the gloves before you put them on. Look for cracks,

tears, holes, swelling or other damage. Chemicals can pass through even

the smallest pinhole. If you spot any damage, discard the gloves.

• Wash the outside of your gloves with soap and water before you remove

them. Always wash them when you take a break and when you are done

for the day. Then thoroughly wash your hands.

• Put your gloves in proper container when you are finished with your task

for the day.

EN388

ABRASION 4

CUT (COUP TEST) 0

TEAR 0

PUNCTURE 1

CUT (EN ISO 13997) X

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: GNF1815
SAFETYWARE Chem-Pro

Heavy Duty Flocklined Nitrile Gloves

• Made from specially formulated Acrylonitrile Butadiene compound that

provides outstanding protection against a wide range of chemicals

including strong detergents, greases, oils, most solvents and acids.

• Offers superior resistance to abrasion, cut and puncture compared

with natural rubber gloves.

• Higher durability and longer wear than natural rubber gloves.

• Does not contain latex protein.

• The patterned palm and fingers give excellent grip in both wet and dry

conditions.

• Cotton flocklined offers added comfort and better absorption of

perspiration.

• 15” length gloves available for application where longer gloves are

more appropriate.

• The manufacturing process is certified and accorded with the ISO

9001:2015 Quality Management System and Regulation (EU)

2016/425 of the  European Parliament and of the Council Module for

PPE of complex design.

CARE INSTRUCTION

• Carefully inspect the gloves before you put them on. Look for cracks,

tears, holes, swelling or other damage. Chemicals can pass through

even the smallest pinhole. If you spot any damage, discard the

gloves.

• Wash the outside of your gloves with soap and water before you

remove them. Always wash them when you take a break and when

you are done for the day. Then thoroughly wash your hands.

• Put your gloves in proper container when you are finished with your

task for the day.

APPLICATIONS

• Chemical Handling

• Oil Refining

• Agriculture

• Food Processing

• Printing Industry

• Automotive Industry

MATERIAL Nitrile COLOR Green

TYPE Cotton Flocklined CUFF Straight

CONSTRUCTION Unsupported Gloves

THICKNESS About 0.45 mm (18 mil)  * single wall

LENGTH About 380 mm (15 inch)

STANDARD CE, FDA, CFIA

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 12 pairs/ bag, 144 pairs/ carton

CARTON

DIMENSION
280 mm (L) x 385 mm (W) x 355 mm (H)

TECHNICAL DATA

ITEM CODE

ITEM CODE SIZE

GNF1815-GRN-SM S

GNF1815-GRN-MD M

GNF1815-GRN-LG L

GNF1815-GRN-XL XL

GNF1815-GRN-2XL 2XL

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF 1/2

GreenPhils Inc: Block 15 Lot 11 8th Street, Golden Mile Business Park. Brgy. Maduya, Carmona Cavite, Philippines
KnightClean Inc.: General Malvar Street, San Vicente, City of Binan Laguna, Philippines

Tel: (046) 433-0153 or  046 513 3200 / Mobile: 09171935096 or 09189797550
Website: www.greenphils.com.ph 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



SIZING CHART 

SIZE S M L XL 2XL

PALM WIDTH (mm) 95 105 117 127 136

WEIGHT/ PIECE (g) 37.5 40 45 47 51.5

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

CUT 0

TEAR 0

PUNCTURE 1

CUT RESISTANT X

EN374-1

J N - Heptane 6

K Sodium Hydroxide 40% 6

L Sulfuric Acid 96% 2

N Acetic Acid 99% 2

O Ammonium Hydroxide 25% 4

T Formaldehyde 37% 6

TENSILE STRENGTH ≥ 20 mPa

ELONGATION AT BREAK ≥ 400%

* ISO 374-1:2016 Type A: At least 6 types of chemicals with

 Breakthrough time > 30 mins.
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Item Code: GNU1113SAFETYWARE Chem-Pro™

Light Duty Unlined Nitrile Gloves
• Made from specially formulated Acrylonitrile Butadiene compound that

provides outstanding protection against a wide range of chemicals

including strong detergents, greases, oils, most solvents and acids.

• Offers superior resistance to abrasion, cut and puncture compared with

natural rubber gloves.

• Higher durability and longer wear than natural rubber gloves.

• Does not contain latex protein.

• The patterned palm and fingers give excellent grip in both wet and dry

conditions.

APPLICATIONS
• Chemical Handling

• Oil Refining

• Agriculture

TECHNICAL DATA

ITEM CODE

ITEM CODE SIZE

GNU1113-GRN-SM S

GNU1113-GRN-MD M

GNU1113-GRN-LG L

GNU1113-GRN-XL XL

GNU1113-GRN-2X 2XL

• Food Processing

• Printing Industry

• Automotive Industry

MATERIAL Nitrile COLOR Green

TYPE Unlined CUFF Straight

CONSTRUCTION Unsupported Gloves

THICKNESS About 0.28 mm (11 mil)

LENGTH About 330 mm (13 inch)

STANDARD

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Type A (JKLNOT)

EN 374-2:2014 Performance Level 2

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN 388:2016 (4,0,0,1,X)

FDA 21 CFR 177.2600

EU Food Regulation 1935/2004

German Regulation for Food Contact Materials

(BfR Empfehlung XXI)

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 12 pairs/ bag, 144 pairs/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

CUT 0

TEAR 0

PUNCTURE 1

EN374-1

J n-Heptane

K Sodium Hydroxide 40%

L Sulfuric Acid 96%

N Acetic Acid 99%

O
Ammonium Hydroxide 

25%

T Formaldehyde 37%

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: GNU1513 
GNU1513

SAFETYWARE Chem-Pro™

Light Duty Unlined Nitrile Gloves
• Made from specially formulated Acrylonitrile Butadiene compound that

provides outstanding protection against a wide range of chemicals
including strong detergents, greases, oils, most solvents and acids.

• Offers superior resistance to abrasion, cut and puncture compared with
natural rubber gloves.

• Higher durability and longer wear than natural rubber gloves.
• Does not contain latex protein.
• The patterned palm and fingers give excellent grip in both wet and dry

conditions.

APPLICATIONS
• Chemical Handling
• Oil Refining
• Agriculture

TECHNICAL DATA

ITEM CODE

ITEM CODE SIZE

GNU1513-GRN-SM S

GNU1513-GRN-MD M

GNU1513-GRN-LG L

GNU1513-GRN-XL XL

GNU1513-GRN-2X 2XL

• Food Processing
• Printing Industry
• Automotive Industry

MATERIAL Nitrile COLOR Green

TYPE Unlined CUFF Straight

CONSTRUCTION Unsupported Gloves

THICKNESS About 0.38 mm (15 mil)

LENGTH About 330 mm (13 inch)

STANDARD

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Type A (JKLNOT)
EN 374-2:2014 Performance Level 2
EN ISO 374-5: 2016
EN 388:2016 (4,0,0,1,X)
FDA 21 CFR 177.2600
EU Food Regulation 1935/2004
German Regulation for Food Contact Materials
(BfR Empfehlung XXI)

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 12 pairs/ bag, 144 pairs/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

CUT 0

TEAR 0

PUNCTURE 1

EN374-1

J n-Heptane

K Sodium Hydroxide 40%

L Sulfuric Acid 96%

N Acetic Acid 99%

O
Ammonium Hydroxide 
25%

T Formaldehyde 37%
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Item Code: VDR35SSAFETYWARE Protecto
Blue PVC Coated Gloves

• This oil-resistant gloves is made of  cotton with full PVC coating.

• Features:

• Excellent oil resistant.

• Good Acid & Alkali resistance.

• Good abrasion resistance.

• Ergonomic design provides a maximum comfort and

minimum hand fatigue.

• Double dipped construction provides longer lasting

performance.

• Rough finish enhances grip performance in dry & wet

application.

APPLICATIONS

• Chemical Industry

• Fishing and agriculture

• Petrochemistry

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL
Lining    : 100 % Cotton interlock liner

Coating : 100 % PVC

COLOR Blue

FINISH Pebble rough

THICKNESS 1.5 mm (Palm)

LENGTH 35 cm

WEIGHT 275 g/ pair

STANDARD EN 388, EN 374, EN 420

PACKAGING 12 pairs/ bag, 6 bags/ carton

CARTON

DIMENSION
420 mm (L) x 370 mm (W) x 330 mm (H)

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: CRG02
SAFETYWARE FrostArmor™ Cold 

Resistant Gloves

• Designed to provide protection in temperatures as low as -25°C,

it keeps your hands warm in extreme cold and in dry conditions,

providing standard grip for everyday tasks.

• Features a double layer of natural rubber for enhanced

insulation and protection against the cold.

• Equipped with a 13-Gauge polyester shell combined with a 7-

Gauge acrylic liner, ensuring maximum warmth and comfort.

• Perfect for a variety of cold-weather applications, ensuring your

hands are both warm and well-protected.

APPLICATIONS

• Cold Storage Handling

• Winter Sports

• Cold-Sensitive Industries

TECHNICAL DATA

ITEM CODE

SIZE ITEM CODE

8 CRG02-BLK-08

9 CRG02-BLK-09

10 CRG02-BLK-10

MATERIAL
Inner Layer : 100% Acrylic

Outer Layer : 100% Polyester

LINER MATERIAL 13-Gauge Polyester + 7-Gauge Acrylic

PALM PATTERN Sandy Grip

SIZE 8 - 10

LENGTH 9’’ (230mm)

STANDARD

EN 388:2016+A1:2018

EN 511:2006 

EN ISO 21420:2020

PACKAGING
1 pair per bag, 12 pairs per large plain 

bag, 120 pairs per carton

EN388

ABRASION 3

CUT 2

TEAR 3

PUNCTURE 2

CUT (EN ISO 13997) X

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

• Wash in water with a temperature not exceeding 40°C

using a mild laundry detergent, and then air dry by

hanging.

• Avoid using bleach, refrain from dry cleaning, and do not

launder gloves that have been exposed to toxic

chemicals.
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APPLICATIONS
● Biomedical
● Genetic technology
● Laboratory research
● Anti-spatter liquid nitrogen

● Industrial
● Frozen food processing
● LNG filling stations
● Any other cryogenic grinding

prevention of extreme cold

TECHNICAL DATA

● Protect your hands and arms when working in hazardous and
ultra-cold environments.

● Innovative design offers superior thermal protection, while allowing
for a maximum level of flexibility and dexterity.

● Features:
- Made of multi-layer anti-cold material which offer comfortable and 
  warm.  

   - Thermal inner lining material with high thermal insulation able to 
     wicks moisture away and maintaining comfort over extended 
     periods.
   - Waterproof liner. 
   - Able to resist extreme cold.
   - Able to remove liquid nitrogen directly from liquid nitrogen Dewar,  
     liquid nitrogen cans and other containers.
   - Can be used in clean rooms or clean rooms with Class 1000.
   - Light, soft, durable and extremely flexible.

SAFETYWARE Cryogenic Gloves

THERMAL PROTECTION  -250 °C to +148 °C

COLOR  Blue

SIZE  Free size

WEIGHT (g)  210, 240, 270

STANDARDS  EN ISO 388:2003
 EN ISO 511:2006

PACKAGING  1 pair / bag, 20 bags / carton 

Item Code: CRG 

Warning: Not for immersion in liquid and other low temperature   
   liquid and oily liquid.

Caution:
● Store in ventilation, mildew, moth proofing, clean and dry place.
● Avoid from acid, alkali, oil and corrosive materials.

ITEM CODE

 ITEM CODE LENGTH (cm) STYLE

CRG38 38 Mid-arm

CRG48 48 Elbow

CRG58 58 Shoulder

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (19-May-2025)

A780 - Arc Cut D13 Level 2 Glove
Collection:  Arc Flash Gloves
Range:  Hand Protection
Materials:  Aramid, Glass Fibre, Neoprene, Modacrylic
Dipping:
Inner Pack:  12
Outer Carton:  144

Product information
Created with flame resistant properties, the Arc Cut D13 Level 2 provides a
high level of protection against Arc Flash burns and cuts. The 13-gauge cut
level D knitted liner is manufactured with a unique flame-resistant aramid
yarn which provides increased dexterity and hand movement. The flame-
resistant neoprene coated palm allows for excellent grip. Arc Flash level 2
(ATPV 9.5cal/cm2).

Hand Protection
A wide and increasing range of hand protection products is available. In
order  to  help  cater  to  every  need.  Only  the  best  materials  and
manufacturing methods are used in the production of Portwests' extensive
range of Hand Protection products....

Standards
EN ISO 21420: 2020 Dexterity 5
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 (4X42D)
EN 407: 2020 (41XXXX)
ASTM F2675-13 Class 2
ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 CUT Level (A5)
ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 ABRASION Level (6)

Features
Superb Arc-Flash Protection: Arc Rating (ATPV) = 9.5 cal/cm2●

ARC Grip glove provides a high level of protection against ARC flash●

burns and cuts

Level D cut resistance●

13 gauge liner constructed for durability and precise fitting●

Flame-resistant neoprene coated palm allows for excellent grip●

FR aramid thread for extra durability and protection●

CE certified●

Retail tag which aids presentation for retail sales●

ANSI cut level A4●

UKCA marked●

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF

GreenPhils Inc: Block 15 Lot 11 8th Street, Golden Mile Business Park. Brgy. Maduya, Carmona Cavite, Philippines
KnightClean Inc.: General Malvar Street, San Vicente, City of Binan Laguna, Philippines

Tel: (046) 433-0153 or  046 513 3200 / Mobile: 09171935096 or 09189797550
Website: www.greenphils.com.ph 



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (19-May-2025)

A780 - Arc Cut D13 Level 2 Glove
Commodity Code: 6116102091

Test House
SATRA Technology Europe Ltd     (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)
Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland
Cert No: 2777/20070-02/E00-00

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item Colour Len Wid Hgt Weight(Kg) Cubic(m3) EAN13 GTIN/DUN14
A780E8RM Green/Black 45.0 37.0 27.0 0.1160 0.0450 5036108293926 25036108783667
A780E8RL Green/Black 45.0 37.0 27.0 0.1290 0.0450 5036108293919 25036108783650
A780E8RXL Green/Black 45.0 37.0 27.0 0.1380 0.0450 5036108293933 25036108783674
A780E8RXXL Green/Black 45.0 37.0 27.0 0.1560 0.0450 5036108293940 25036108783681
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Item Code: ULS22SAFETYWARE UltraCut HPPE Blend Cut 

Cut Protective Sleeves
• Comes with thumb hole feature, ensuring a secure fit and preventing

the sleeves from slipping down during use.
• Provides reliable protection against cuts and abrasions.
• Made with premium cut resistant fibers, offers exceptional strength and

durability, ensuring long-lasting performance and peace of mind.
• Designed with a snug and ergonomic fit, providing flexibility and

freedom of movement without compromising on protection.
• Lint free and washable.
• Offers cut resistant level F protection.

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive Industry
• Paper & Printing
• Manufacturing & Engineering
• Electronics Manufacturing

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL HPPE Blend Yarn

LENGTH 22 inches (558 mm)

COLOR Yellow

STANDARD
EN 407:2020 Contact Heat Level 1
EN 388:2016 2X42 Cut Level F

PACKAGING 1 pair/ bag, 12 pairs/ polybag, 10 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 2

BLADE CUT X

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 2

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) F

• Woodworking
• Metalworking
• Glass Industry
• Industrial Maintenance

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: VSC18SAFETYWARE VersaCut HPPE Blend Cut 

Level D 18" Protective Sleeves
• Provide cut protection and is the ideal solution for any application

involving the handling of glass or metal.
• Offer superior comfort - Specially engineered to wick away moisture

and allow more air transfer.
• Washable and can be used repeatedly without compromising

performance.

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive Industry
• Cardboard Factories
• Mechanical Workshops

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL HPPE Blend Yarn

COLOR Grey

LENGTH 18 Inch

STANDARD EN 388:2016

WEIGHT 200 g

PACKAGING 1 pair/ bag, 12 pairs/ polybag, 10 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 2

BLADE CUT X

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 2

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) D

“X” indicates that the glove has not been submitted
 to the test or the test method appears not to be
 suitable for the glove design  or material.

• Glass Industry
• Industrial Maintenance

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: SS300
● Features a uniquely innovative secure stainless steel closure for hygienic,

safe, and easy cleaning.
● Made of  AISI Type 304L Stainless Steel with high performance of

rust resistance and corrosion resistance.
● Uses a 4:1 ring assembly throughout the gloves which means each ring is

connected to least four adjacent rings to minimize gaps where knife points 
can penetrate.

● Three digits pertinence protection (thumb, forefinger and middle finger).
● Reversible for left or right hand.
● Offer ultimate protection with 200N tensile force.
● Stainless steel hook strap enable easy to wear, clean and will not harbor

bacteria.
● Include a glove tightener that fits over the mesh glove on the back of the

hand and provides a tighter fit for the working area of the palm and fingers
without hindering comfort or dexterity.

SAFETYWARE 3 Finger Wrist Ring Mesh 
Glove with Hook Strap

APPLICATIONS
● Slaughterhouses
● Fish and shellfish processing
● Poultry processing
● Large-scale public canteens
● Supermarkets
● Plastic and leather processing

● Textile, tailoring and paper
industry

● Wood and glass processing
● Laboratory containment
● Security, police and public

security

LAUNDERING INSTRUCTIONS

TECHNICAL DATA
  MATERIAL  AISI 304L stainless steel   WIRE DIAMETER   0.53mm

  CONSTRUCTION  Individually-welded rings   RING MESH     
  DIAMETER

  Outside : 3.81mm  
  Inside    : 2.75mm

  CUFF STYLE  Hook type COLOR Silver

  STYLE  3-Finger   PACKAGING  1 piece / polybag, 
 10 piece / carton

ITEM CODE

 ITEM CODE SIZE

SS300000SILXS XS

SS300000SILSM S

SS300000SILMD M

SS300000SILLG L

SS300000SILXL XL

STANDARDS
LFGB

SIZING CHART
XS S M L XL

Length (mm) 230 240 250 260 265

Weight (g) 125 130 140 150 165

Color code Green White Red Blue Orange

● Metal mesh gloves should be cleaned and sanitized at least once daily,
particularly in food processing and food handling operations

    to comply with regulations governing these industries.
● Use a mild detergent in clean, warm water and vigorously scrub gloves to

remove foreign matter.
● The gloves can also be laundered by machine washing, again using a

mild detergent.
● Water temperature of 122° F (50° C) is recommended whether gloves are

manually or machine washed.
● Gloves must be rinsed in clean, hot water, at least 180°F (82° C).
● Only disinfectants approved by food hygiene authorities should be used.

Store in a cool, dry and well ventilated area.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: SSC01SAFETYWARE SensiCut 21-Gauge 

HPPE Blend Cut Resistant Gloves with 

B-Comb Knitting Technology

• Crafted with a 21-Gauge Honeymesh  cut-resistant liner, these
ultra-thin gloves provide heightened sensitivity and achieve a
certified cut resistance Level D. They offer essential protection
for tasks involving the risk of cuts.

• The liner ensures flexibility and reduces hand fatigue, making
them perfectly suited for precision tasks.

• These gloves are ideal for use as a liner, to be worn inside
another pair of gloves, enhancing your hand protection options.

• The Honeymesh  cut-resistant liner is designed for exceptional
breathability, ensuring that your hands stay comfortable and dry
during prolonged use.

APPLICATIONS

• Aerospace
• Construction
• Logistics
• Packing
• Plastic injection moulding
• General maintenance and assembling work

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL 21-Gauge Honeymesh  Yarn

COLOUR Grey

CUFF STYLE Elasticated Knitwrist

SIZE 8 - 10

PACKAGING
1 pair /polybag, 12 pairs /bag, 120 pairs 
/carton.

STANDARD EN 388:2016 (1X3XD)

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 1

BLADE CUT X

TEAR 3

PUNCTURE X

CUT (TDM TEST) D

ITEM CODE 

ITEM CODE SIZE

SSC01-08 8

SSC01-09 9

SSC01-10 10

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: ULS03-BLKSAFETYWARE UltraGrip Cut Resistant 

Gloves with Nitrile Coating

• Double nitrile coating, thus providing enhanced protection, while also
making them particularly well-suited for working in oily environments.

• Comes with touch-screen feature, allow users to touch smartphones or
tablets.

• Offers excellent grip in wet and oily conditions.
• Made with premium cut resistant liner, provides superior protection

while achieving level F cut resistance.
• 18-gauge liner for a perfect fit – Provides maximum dexterity and

decent tactile sensitivity.

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive Industry
• Paper & Printing
• Manufacturing & Engineering
• Electronics Manufacturing

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL 18-Gauge HPPE Blend

COATING
1st Layer: Red Smooth Nitrile Full Coating
2nd Layer: Black DuraGrip Nitrile Palm Coating

COLOR Grey / Red / Black

SIZES 7-10

STANDARD EN 388:2016 4X42F

PACKAGING 1 pair/ bag, 12 pairs/ polybag, 10 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

BLADE CUT X

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 2

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) F

• Woodworking
• Glass Industry
• Industrial Maintenance
• Warehousing & Logistics

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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  MATERIAL   AISI 304L stainless steel   WIRE 
  DIAMETER

  0.53 mm

  CONSTRUCTION   Individually-welded rings   RING MESH  
  DIAMETER

 Outside  : 3.81 mm
 Inside     : 2.75 mm

  CUFF STYLE   Hook type COLOR Silver

  STYLE   5-Finger   PACKAGING  1 piece / polybag, 
 10 pieces / carton

STANDARDS European CE, FDA, LFGB

EC Type Examination carried out by: 
SATRA Technology 
Wyndham Way, Kettering, NN16 8SD, UK (NB0321)
Tested and certified in accordance with EN1082 and PPE 
Directive (89/686/EEC) 

Item Code: SS500

APPLICATIONS
● Slaughterhouses
● Fish and shellfish processing
● Poultry processing
● Large-scale public canteens
● Supermarkets
● Plastic and leather processing

● Textile, tailoring and paper industry
● Wood and glass processing
● Laboratory containment
● Security, police and public security

TECHNICAL DATA

ITEM CODE

 ITEM CODE SIZE

SS500000SILXS XS

SS500000SILSM S

SS500000SILMD M

SS500000SILLG L

SS500000SILXL XL

SIZING CHART
SPECIFICATION XS S M L XL

Length (mm) 230 240 250 260 265

Palm width (mm) 110 120 125 130 135

Weight (g) 165 175 200 210 235

Color code Green White Red Blue Orange

● Features a uniquely innovative secure stainless steel closure for hygienic,
safe, and easy cleaning.

● Made with AISI Type 304L Stainless Steel with high performance of
rust resistance and corrosion resistance.

● Uses a 4:1 ring assembly throughout the gloves which means each ring is
connected to least four adjacent rings to minimize gaps where knife points 
can penetrate.

● Reversible for left or right hand, follow the 3 step reversible design instructions.
● Offer ultimate protection with 200N tensile force.
● Stainless steel hook strap enable easy to wear, clean and will not harbor bacteria.
● Include a glove tightener that fits over the mesh glove on the back of the

hand and provides a tighter fit for the working area of the palm and fingers
without hindering comfort or dexterity.

SAFETYWARE 5 Finger Wrist Ring Mesh 
Glove with Hook Strap

Length

1/2

Width

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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 LAUNDERING INSTRUCTIONS

WARNINGS

1. Slide the buckle off the strap.
2. Insert hand into glove using a “shaking” motion to ensure the chain drops into position.
3. Slide the buckle back on the strap.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

THREE STEP REVERSIBLE DESIGN INSTRUCTIONS
1. Slide the buckle off the strap.
2. Insert hand into gloves. As you remove your hand from the glove, pull on the fingers to turn the glove inside out

(using a “shaking” motion after removing your hand).
3. Slide the buckle back on the strap.

● Metal mesh gloves should be cleaned and sanitized at least once daily, particularly in food processing and food handling operations
to comply with regulations governing these industries.

● Use a mild detergent in clean, warm water and vigorously scrub gloves to remove foreign matter.
● The gloves can also be laundered by machine washing, again using a mild detergent.
● Water temperature of 122° F (50° C) is recommended whether gloves are manually or machine washed.
● Gloves must be rinsed in clean, hot water, at least 180°F (82° C).
● Only disinfectants approved by food hygiene authorities should be used. Store in a cool, dry and well ventilated area.

The practice of hitting gloves against work stations or hard surfaces of any kind to remove debris is specifically
discouraged, as such repetitive action could damage the mesh. 
Check gloves for damage before use, do not use if any rings are damaged or lost. If damaged, replace with new gloves.

● Gloves are cut-resistant, not cut proof and will only offer protection against cuts and stabs from hand knives.
● Extreme caution should be used around moving machinery and electricity – gloves conduct electricity.
● Laundering gloves that have been in contact with toxic or corrosive chemicals may result in a chemical reaction,

including fumes that could cause personal injury, serious illness or death.
● Product should not be adjusted or changed in any way other than to shorten the free ends of the wrist straps if required.

This information is provided as a guideline for product use. The end user is solely responsible for determining the 
suitability of a particular glove for a specific application and the length of time in which such glove may be safely used.

2/2
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Item Code: ULS01-BLKSAFETYWARE UltraCut Cut Resistant PU 

Palm Coated Gloves

• Comes with touch-screen feature, allow users to touch smartphones or
tablets.

• Made with premium cut resistant liner, provides superior protection
while achieving level F cut resistance.

• Oil resistant – Offers excellent grip in wet and oily conditions.
• 18-gauge liner for a perfect fit – Provides maximum dexterity and

decent tactile sensitivity.

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive Industry
• Paper & Printing
• Manufacturing & Engineering
• Electronics Manufacturing

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL 18-Gauge HPPE Blend

COATING PU coating at palm area

COLOR Grey / Blue

SIZES 7-10

STANDARD

EN 420: 2003+A1:2009 Dexterity 5
EN 388:2016 3X42F
ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 CUT Level A7

PACKAGING 1 pair/ bag, 12 pairs/ polybag, 10 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 3

BLADE CUT X

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 2

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) F

• Woodworking
• Glass Industry
• Industrial Maintenance
• Warehousing & Logistics

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: VSC01-YLW
SAFETYWARE VersaCut HPPE Blend Cut 

Resistant Gloves

• Offers superb cut and abrasion resistance (cut resistant level D).

• Ideal for providing cut protection in areas involving auto assembly and

sheet assembly.

• Lint free, heat resistant and washable.

• The crotch area is reinforced with extra knitting for added durability

and prolonged usage life.

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive Industry

• Paper & Printing

• Manufacturing & Engineering

• Electronics Manufacturing

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL 10-Gauge HPPE Blend Yarn

COLOR Yellow

SIZES 8-10

STANDARD EN388:2016 2X4XD

PACKAGING 1 pair/ bag, 12 pairs/ polybag, 10 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 2

BLADE CUT X

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE X

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) D

• Woodworking

• Metal Sheet Industry

• Industrial Maintenance

• Warehousing & Logistics

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: VSC02-GRY
SAFETYWARE VersaCut HPPE Blend Cut 

Resistant Gloves

• Offers superior cut and abrasion resistance.

• PU coated to provide improved gripping ability.

• Lint free, and washable.

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive Industry

• Paper & Printing

• Manufacturing & Engineering

• Janitorial & Cleaning Services

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL HPPE Blend Yarn

COLOR Grey

SIZES 7-10

STANDARD EN388:2016 4X43C

PACKAGING 1 pair/ bag, 12 pairs/ polybag, 10 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

BLADE CUT X

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 3

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) C

• Woodworking

• Metal Sheet Industry

• Industrial Maintenance

• Warehousing & Logistics

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: ULS02-BLKSAFETYWARE UltraTouch HPPE Blend 

Cut Resistant Gloves with S-Touch Palm 

Coating & Reinforced Nitrile Crotch

• Comes with touch-screen feature, allow users to touch smartphones or

tablets.

• Reinforced nitrile crotch adds strength and prolong the lifespan of

gloves.

• Made with premium cut resistant liner, provides superior protection

while achieving level F cut resistance.

• Oil resistant – Offers excellent grip in wet and oily conditions.

• 18-gauge liner for a perfect fit – Provides maximum dexterity and

decent tactile sensitivity.

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive Industry

• Paper & Printing

• Manufacturing & Engineering

• Electronics Manufacturing

TECHNICAL DATA

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

MATERIAL HPPE Blend Yarn

COATING S-Touch Palm Coating

COLOR Grey/Mint

SIZES 7-10

STANDARD EN388:2016 4X42F

PACKAGING 1 pair/ bag, 12 pairs/ polybag, 10 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

BLADE CUT X

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 2

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) F

• Woodworking

• Glass Industry

• Industrial Maintenance

• Warehousing & Logistics

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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Item Code: FP230SAFETYWARE FlexiPlus-ESD+  Cut 

Resistant Gloves

• The FlexiPlus-ESD  Cut Resistant Gloves offer complete hand
protection with strong cut resistance and advanced electrostatic
discharge (ESD) protection. They are perfect for safely handling
delicate electronics while keeping the work area free from static.

• Providing supreme comfort during extended wear with their
seamless knit design, effectively reducing hand fatigue.

• Offering outstanding tactile sensitivity for precision handling, these
gloves are essential for tasks that demand finesse, especially
when handling delicate electronic components.

• Providing holistic hand and product protection, these gloves go
beyond cut resistance to shield against contamination and
mechanical risks.

• Breathable and agile, these gloves offer enhanced dexterity for
intricate tasks with a 100% breathable seamless liner and a 13-
Gauge liner.

TECHNICAL DATA

LINER MATERIAL 13-Gauge HPPE / Carbon Blend

COLOUR Gray Liner

CUFF STYLE Elasticated Knit-wrist

SIZE 7 – 10

STANDARD
EN 388 (3X4XD)
EN 16350

PACKAGING 12 pairs / bag, 120 pairs / carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN 388

ABRASION RESISTANCE 3

BLADE CUT RESISTANCE X

TEAR RESISTANCE 4

PUNCTURE RESISTANCE X

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD D

APPLICATIONS

• Electronics Assembly
• Automotive Industry
• Cleanroom Environments
• Laboratories

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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Item Code: FP231SAFETYWARE FlexiPlus-ESD+  Cut 

Resistant PU Fingertip Coated Gloves

• The FlexiPlus-ESD  Cut Resistant PU Fingertip Coated Gloves

offer complete hand protection with strong cut resistance and

advanced electrostatic discharge (ESD) protection. They are perfect

for safely handling delicate electronics while keeping the work area

free from static.

• Providing supreme comfort during extended wear with their

seamless knit design, effectively reducing hand fatigue.

• Offering outstanding tactile sensitivity for precision handling, these

gloves are essential for tasks that demand finesse, especially when

handling delicate electronic components.

• Providing holistic hand and product protection, these gloves go

beyond cut resistance to shield against contamination and

mechanical risks.

• Breathable and agile, these gloves offer enhanced dexterity for

intricate tasks with a 100% breathable seamless liner and a 13-

Gauge liner.

TECHNICAL DATA

LINER MATERIAL 13-Gauge HPPE / Carbon Blend

COATING MATERIAL ESD Polyurethane (PU)

COATING TYPE Fingertip Coated

COLOUR White Coating, Gray Liner

CUFF STYLE Elasticated Knit-wrist

SIZE 7 – 10

STANDARD
EN 388 (3X4XD)

EN 16350

PACKAGING 12 pairs / bag, 120 pairs / carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN 388

ABRASION RESISTANCE 3

BLADE CUT RESISTANCE X

TEAR RESISTANCE 4

PUNCTURE RESISTANCE X

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD D

APPLICATIONS

• Electronics Assembly

• Automotive Industry

• Cleanroom Environments

• Laboratories

PU Coated
 Fingertips

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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Item Code: FP232SAFETYWARE FlexiPlus-ESD+  Cut 

Resistant PU Palm Coated Gloves

• The FlexiPlus-ESD  Cut Resistant PU Palm Coated Gloves offer

complete hand protection with strong cut resistance and advanced

electrostatic discharge (ESD) protection. They are perfect for safely

handling delicate electronics while keeping the work area free from

static.

• Providing supreme comfort during extended wear with their

seamless knit design, effectively reducing hand fatigue.

• Offering outstanding tactile sensitivity for precision handling, these

gloves are essential for tasks that demand finesse, especially when

handling delicate electronic components.

• Providing holistic hand and product protection, these gloves go

beyond cut resistance to shield against contamination and

mechanical risks.

• Breathable and agile, these gloves offer enhanced dexterity for

intricate tasks with a 100% breathable seamless liner and a 13-

Gauge liner.

TECHNICAL DATA

LINER MATERIAL 13-Gauge HPPE / Carbon Blend

COATING MATERIAL ESD Polyurethane (PU)

COATING TYPE Palm Coated

COLOUR White Coating, Gray Liner

CUFF STYLE Elasticated Knit-wrist

SIZE 7 – 10

STANDARD
EN 388 (4X42D)

EN 16350

PACKAGING 12 pairs / bag, 120 pairs / carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN 388

ABRASION RESISTANCE 4

BLADE CUT RESISTANCE X

TEAR RESISTANCE 4

PUNCTURE RESISTANCE 2

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD D

APPLICATIONS

• Electronics Assembly

• Automotive Industry

• Cleanroom Environments

• Laboratories

PU Coated
 Palm

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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Item Code: IMP01-BLK
SAFETYWARE ImpactGuard Cut & 

Impact Resistant Gloves 

• Equipped with integrated TPR impact pods that are strategically

placed to provide excellent impact protection.

• Level F cut resistance which is the highest level of cut protection,

ensuring the safety of workers when handling sharp objects and

materials, minimizing the risk of cuts and injuries.

• Sandy nitrile palm coating for superior abrasion resistant features

• Provides exceptional grip for grease and oil contact.

• Lightweight and made with 100% breathable seamless liner.

• Ergonomically designed to provide flexibility and freedom of

movement, allowing users to perform tasks with precision and ease.

• Comes with touch screen features, allowing users to interact with

smartphones, tablets, and other touch-screen devices without needing

to remove their gloves.

• Equipped with a Velcro closure for a snug and secure fit, also allows

for easy adjustment to achieve the perfect fit for each user.

APPLICATIONS
• Utilities

• Manufacturing

• Automotive Industry

• Logging & Forestry

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL HPPE + Basalt Yarn + Steel Blend

COATING Nitrile Sandy Coating at Palm Area

COLOR Black / Grey

SIZES 7-10

STANDARD EN388:2016 4X43FP

PACKAGING 12 pairs/ polybag, 5 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

BLADE CUT X

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 3

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) F

IMPACT RESISTANCE P

• Shipbuilding

• Woodworking & Metalworking

• Construction & Demolition

• Warehousing & Transportation

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: HCG14
SAFETYWARE ThermoGard Liquid 

Silicone Gloves

• Impressive Thermal Resistance: Unlike ordinary silicone gloves, our

ThermoGard HCG14 gloves provide a broader range of thermal

protection, capable of withstanding temperatures from -50°C to 350°C.

Whether you're working in a cold storage facility or managing high-

temperature processes, these gloves have got you covered.

• Superior Mechanical Strength: Crafted with a high-strength, high-

temperature-resistant acrylic/polyester blend, our seamless automatic

woven inner lining not only matches but elevates the mechanical

strength of the glove. Enjoy a snug, comfortable fit that’s as robust as

it is easy to wear.

• AirGard  Insulation: Our revolutionary AirGard  insulation offers a

multilayer air-insulated structure within the glove, effectively minimizing

heat transfer and maximizing comfort. This ensures your hands stay

cool or warm, no matter the external conditions.

• Exceptional Dry Grip: Why compromise on safety? Our ThermoGard

HCG14 gloves provide an excellent anti-slip grip, allowing you to work

confidently in dry conditions.

• Food-Safe & Bio-Neutral: Safety comes first. Our silicone is not just

heat-resistant but also food-contact grade, non-toxic, and odorless,

making it ideal for high-temperature food processing, baking, BBQ,

and more. Tested and passed German Food and Feed Code (LFGB)

section 30 and 31 in which section 30 bans harmful toxic materials,

while section 31 prevents substances from affecting food quality, taste,

or appearance.

APPLICATIONS
• Food Processing &

Preparation

• Industrial Ovens &

Furnaces

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL Silicone with acrylic/polyester blend liner

COLOR White

SIZES M, L, XL

STANDARD

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN 388:2016+A1:2018

EN 407:2020

German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) Section 30 

& 31

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 3

BLADE CUT 3

TEAR 3

PUNCTURE 1

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD 

(EN ISO 13997)
X

• Cold Storage Facilities

• Automotive Welding

• BBQ & Outdoor Cooking

EN407

LIMITED FLAME SPREAD 4

CONTACT HEAT 3

CONVECTIVE HEAT 4

RADIANT HEAT X

SMALL SPLASHES OF 

MOLTEN METAL
X

LARGE QUANTITIES OF 

MOLTEN METAL
X

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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Item Code: HCG14SAFETYWARE ThermoGard Liquid 

Silicone Gloves

• Impressive Thermal Resistance: Unlike ordinary silicone gloves, our
ThermoGard HCG14 gloves provide a broader range of thermal
protection, capable of withstanding temperatures from -50°C to 250°C.
Whether you're working in a cold storage facility or managing high-
temperature processes, these gloves have got you covered.

• Superior Mechanical Strength: Crafted with a high-strength, high-
temperature-resistant acrylic/polyester blend, our seamless automatic
woven inner lining not only matches but elevates the mechanical
strength of the glove. Enjoy a snug, comfortable fit that’s as robust as
it is easy to wear.

• AirGard™ Insulation: Our revolutionary AirGard™ insulation offers a
multilayer air-insulated structure within the glove, effectively minimizing
heat transfer and maximizing comfort. This ensures your hands stay
cool or warm, no matter the external conditions.

• Exceptional Dry Grip: Why compromise on safety? Our ThermoGard
HCG14 gloves provide an excellent anti-slip grip, allowing you to work
confidently in dry conditions.

• Food-Safe & Bio-Neutral: Safety comes first. Our silicone is not just
heat-resistant but also food-contact grade, non-toxic, and odorless,
making it ideal for high-temperature food processing, baking, BBQ,
and more. Tested and passed German Food and Feed Code (LFGB)
section 30 and 31 in which section 30 bans harmful toxic materials,
while section 31 prevents substances from affecting food quality, taste,
or appearance.

APPLICATIONS
• Food Processing &

Preparation
• Industrial Ovens &

Furnaces

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL Silicone with acrylic/polyester blend liner

COLOR White

SIZES M, L, XL

STANDARD

EN ISO 21420:2020
EN 388:2016+A1:2018
EN 407:2020
German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) Section 30 
& 31

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 3

BLADE CUT 3

TEAR 3

PUNCTURE 1

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD 

(EN ISO 13997)
X

• Cold Storage Facilities
• Automotive Welding
• BBQ & Outdoor Cooking

EN407

LIMITED FLAME SPREAD 4

CONTACT HEAT 3

CONVECTIVE HEAT 4

RADIANT HEAT X

SMALL SPLASHES OF 

MOLTEN METAL
X

LARGE QUANTITIES OF 

MOLTEN METAL
X

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF

Website: www.greenphils.com.ph 

GreenPhils Inc: Block 15 Lot 11 8th Street, Golden Mile Business Park. Brgy. Maduya, Carmona Cavite, Philippines
KnightClean Inc.: General Malvar Street, San Vicente, City of Binan Laguna, Philippines

Tel: (046) 433-0153 or  046 513 3200 / Mobile: 09171935096 or 09189797550
Website: www.greenphils.com.ph 



Item Code: HRG01SAFETYWARE Meta-Aramid Felt

Heat Resistant Gloves

• Made of Meta-Aramid with heat resistance of 200 ℃ for 10-15

seconds non-stop.

• Flexible and comfortable.

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL Meta-Aramid felt

COLOR
Palm, back and cuff: White

Binding: Blue

LENGTH 33 cm

WEIGHT 0.2 kg

CONTRACT 

TEMPERATURE
200 °C 

THRESHOLD TIME ≥ 15 s

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 36 pairs/ carton

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

APPLICATION

• Food processing

• Kitchen

• Barbecue

• Welding

• High temperature oven

STANDARDS

EN388

ABRASION 1

BLADE CUT 3

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 2

EN407

LIMITED FLAME 

SPREAD
2

CONTACT HEAT 2

CONVECTIVE HEAT 3

EN420

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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Item Code: HRG03SAFETYWARE Para-Aramid Felt/ 

Cotton High Heat Resistant (HHR) 

Glove 

• Para-Aramid felt on palm: Heat resistance of 400 °C for 10-15

seconds non-stop.

• Aluminum foil: Resist radiant heat.

• Features: Contact and radiant heat resistance.

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL

Palm: Para-Aramid felt 

Back and cuff: Aluminum Foil

Inner layer: Cotton

COLOR
Palm: Yellow

Back and cuff: Silver

LENGTH 34 cm

WEIGHT 0.28 kg

CONTRACT 

TEMPERATURE
400 – 500 °C 

THRESHOLD TIME ≥ 15 s

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 60 pairs/ carton

APPLICATION

• Metal smelting

• Metal extrusion

• Metal casting

• Heat treatment

STANDARDS

EN388

ABRASION 3

BLADE CUT 5

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 4

EN407

BURNING BEHAVIOUR 4

CONTACT HEAT 4

CONVECTIVE HEAT 3

RADIANT HEAT 4

EN420

• Continuous tunnel furnace

• Glass and ceramic production

• Solar cell battery production

• Welding industry

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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Item Code: HRG04 & HRG05SAFETYWARE Para-Aramid Felt/ 

Twill High Heat Resistant Glove

• Para-Aramid felt gloves, reinforced with twill of Para-Aramid on
palm.

• Good heat, cut and abrasion resistance.
• Heat resistance: 500 °C for 15-20 seconds non-stop.
• Features: Flexible, comfortable and durable.

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL
Outer layer: Para-Aramid felt

Inner layer: Cotton

COLOR Yellow

CONTRACT 

TEMPERATURE 
500 °C 

THRESHOLD TIME ≥ 15 s

PACKAGING 1 pair/ polybag, 30 pairs/ carton

APPLICATION

• Metal smelting
• Metal extrusion
• Metal casting
• Heat treatment

HRG04

HRG05

• Ceramics, cement and glass
production

• High temperature oven and kiln
• Continuous tunnel furnace

ITEM CODE

Length

ITEM CODE LENGTH WEIGHT

HRG04 34 cm 0.46 kg

HRG05 45 cm 0.57 kg

EN420

STANDARDS

EN388

ABRASION 2

CUT (COUP) 3

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 4

CUT (TDM) F

EN407

BURNING BEHAVIOUR 4

CONTACT HEAT 4

CONVECTIVE HEAT 4

RADIANT HEAT 3

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: FNP02-BLK
SAFETYWARE XtraFlex Nitrile Microfoam

Palm Coated Glove

• Made with 15-gauge liner to provide perfect fit and maximum dexterity.

• The liner provides 100% breathability for extra comfort.

• The palms are coated with special formulated nitrile microfoam

coating, to provide excellent grip especially in oily, wet and dry

conditions.

• Low linting construction for minimal contamination.

• Comes with touch screen function for easy mobile device usage.

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive Industry

• Paper & Printing

• Engineering & Metalworking

• Electronics Manufacturing

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL 15-gauge nylon liner

COLOR Black

SIZES 7-10

STANDARD EN388:2016 4121X

PACKAGING 1 pair/ bag, 12 pairs/ polybag, 10 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

BLADE CUT 1

TEAR 2

PUNCTURE 1

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) X

• Assembly & Manufacturing

• Industrial Maintenance

• Warehousing & Logistics

• Painting & Coating

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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 MATERIAL  13 gauges seamless nylon liner

 CONFIGURATION   Foam Nitrile coated on palm, knitted wrist 

 COATING COLOR   Black

LINER COLOR Grey

PACKAGING 12 pairs/ bag,120 pairs/ carton 

Item Code: FNP01-BLK

APPLICATIONS
● Automotive industry
● Component assembly
● Gardening
● Packaging
● QA inspection

TECHNICAL DATA

ITEM CODE

 ITEM CODE SIZE

FNP01-BLK-07 7

FNP01-BLK-08 8

FNP01-BLK-09 9

FNP01-BLK-10 10

SIZING CHART

SPECIFICATION 7 8 9 10

Total length (±0.5cm) 23 24 25 26

Palm width (±0.5cm) 7.5 7.8 8 8.5

Cuff length (±0.5cm) 6.5 7 7.3 7.5

Wrist width (±0.5cm) 7.5 7.5 8 8.5

● Designed to provide optimum grip level and soaks up the oil to
ensure the hand won’t slip in oily conditions.

● Offer superior dexterity & flexibility than other coated gloves.
● Ergonomic design for superior comfort and prevent hand fatigue.
● Excellent resistance to cuts, snags, punctures, abrasion, grease

and oil.

SAFETYWARE XtraFlex™ Foam Nitrile 
Palm Coated Gloves

LengthWidth

STANDARDS

EN388

ABRASION 4

CUT 1

TEAR 3

PUNCTURE 1

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: FNP03-BLK
SAFETYWARE XtraTouch Palm Coated 

Glove

• Made with 15-gauge liner to provide perfect fit and maximum dexterity.

• The liner provides 100% breathability for extra comfort.

• The palms are coated with special formulated S-Touch palm coating,

that provides superb grip and excellent abrasion in oily condition.

• Low linting construction for minimal contamination.

• Comes with touch screen function for easy mobile device usage.

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive Industry

• Construction

• Engineering & Metalworking

• Electronics Manufacturing

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL 15-gauge nylon liner

COLOR Black/Hi-Vis Yellow

SIZES 7-10

STANDARD EN388:2016 4131X

PACKAGING 1 pair/ bag, 12 pairs/ polybag, 10 polybags/ carton

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 4

BLADE CUT 1

TEAR 3

PUNCTURE 1

CUT RESISTANCE METHOD (EN ISO 13997) X

• Assembly & Manufacturing

• Industrial Maintenance

• Warehousing & Logistics

• Painting & Coating

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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Item Code: GNR00
SAFETYWARE Gripper-NR™ Rubber 

Palm Coated Gloves

• 10-Gauge knitted polycotton liner providing a comfortable fit,

excellent dexterity, breathability, versatility for various

applications, cost-effectiveness, it is an ideal choice for a wide

range of tasks.

• Designed for cost-conscious consumers, providing an

economical choice.

• Rubber coated palm with wrinkled-finishing, to ensure a secure

grip for handling slippery or abrasive objects.

• Comfortable for light-duty use, ensuring comfortable extended

wear.

• Suitable for general tasks in dry conditions, providing standard

grip for everyday tasks

APPLICATIONS
• Laboratory

• Cleaning Work

• General Industry

TECHNICAL DATA

ITEM CODE

SIZE ITEM CODE

TOTAL 

LENGTH

(± 10mm)

PALM 

WIDTH  

(± 7mm)

8 GNR00-GRN-08 240 93

9 GNR00-GRN-09 250 106

10 GNR00-GRN-10 260 107

MATERIAL 10-Gauge recycled polycotton liner

COATING Palm coated with natural rubber

COATING FINISH Crinkled palm finish

COLOR Green coating, yellow liner

SIZE 8 9 10

WEIGHT (± 4g) 72 83 89

STANDARD EN388:2016+A1:2018 (2131X)

PACKAGING 12 pairs/bag, 120 pairs/carton

SHELF LIFE 1 Year

EN388

ABRASION 2

CUT 1

TEAR 3

PUNCTURE 1

CUT (EN ISO 13997) X

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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Item Code: GNR01-BLUSAFETYWARE Gripper-NR

Premium Rubber Palm Coated 

Gloves with Crinkled Finish

The crinkled finish is designed to provide safety and secure grip 
while resisting cuts and snags.
• Coated surface provides protection against oil, greases and

general liquid.
• Ergonomically design provides more comforts and enables

longer use to avoids hands fatigue.
• Features:

• Palm coated with natural rubber.
• Provides excellent grip and abrasion.
• Light weight and comfortable cut resistant coating.
• Breathable seamless lining for maximum comfort.

APPLICATIONS

• Aerospace
• Construction
• Logistics
• Packing
• Plastic injection moulding
• General maintenance and assembling work

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL 10-Gauge polycotton liner

COLOUR Blue

COATING Palm coated with natural rubber

COATING 

FINISH
Crinkled palm coating

SIZE 8 - 10

PACKAGING 12 pairs/ bag, 120 pairs/ carton

STANDARD EN 388:2016 (2.1.4.2.X)

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388

ABRASION 2

BLADE CUT 1

TEAR 4

PUNCTURE 2

CUT (TDM TEST) X

ITEM CODE 

ITEM CODE SIZE WEIGHT (g)

GNR01-BLU-08 8 78.3

GNR01-BLU-09 9 89.2

GNR01-BLU-10 10 99.2

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

AN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF
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Item Code: SCBA-PR68SAFETYWARE Premium SCBA 

with 6.8L composite cylinder 

(comes with Orange case)

• Open circuit, self-contained, compressed air breathing
apparatus.

• Specifically designed as a professional fire fighting SCBA
but is also suitable for providing respiratory protection in
an immediately dangerous to life or heath atmosphere.

• Consists of a full-face mask, back plate, carrying harness
and a 6.8L 300 Bar carbon composite cylinder.

• Also comes with a cylinder connector, pressure reducer,
pressure gauge, warning whistle and lung demand valve.

• Full face mask with communication feature:
• Made of silicone, which provides comfortability to

wearer and will not cause skin allergies.
• The face window of the mask is molded using impact-

resistant high-strength polycarbonate material and
coated with a wear-resistant layer on the surface.

• Provides high light transmittance and no distortion,
providing clear visibility for wearer.

• Equipped with an aramid head net and five-strap

head-harness to evenly distribute pressure on the

head and increase comfort.

• Comes with a built-in communication system (including

microphone, speakers, loudspeakers, call buttons, and

cable communications receivers) to facilitate

communication while performing mission or tasks.

• HUD (Heads-Up Display) to provide wearers a visual

display of their SCBA air status  without requiring them

to divert their attention from their tasks.

• Carrying harness:
• Humanized design - Compact, lightweight, and

ergonomically designed for comfort.
• Flame retardant & freeze-resistant materials and

corrosion-resistant construction ensure reliability in
various conditions and enhance durability.

• Shoulder strap features flame-retardant, non-slip fabric
and adjustable design.

• Includes reflective material to enhance visibility in low-
light conditions.

• Features an extendable back plate that is designed to

be length-adjustable, allowing users to tailor the SCBA

to their specific body size and shape.

• Lung demand valve:
• Decompresses medium-pressure gas to breathable

levels based on the wearer's inhalation.
• Enables continuous breathing for the user.
• Small and lightweight design for enhanced portability.
• Fireproof and impact-resistant materials ensure safety.
• 360° rotation with the mask, forming an automatic

positive pressure mechanism.
• Quick and easy installation directly onto the mask.

• Electronic pressure gauge:

• Displays cylinder pressure, remaining air volume,

available air volume available time, on-site ambient

temperature, and the respirator information.

• Automatically adapts to the ambient brightness so that

the pressure information can be clearly displayed even

under conditions of insufficient light or strong light.

• Continuous working time of more than 10 hours.

• Emits sound and light alarms at the same time if

cylinder pressure is low.

• Waterproof, dustproof, drop-proof, and explosion-proof

(explosion-proof grade: Ex ia IIC T4 Ga).

• Quick filling connection:

• Allows quick refill without removing the gas cylinder.

• Cylinders with the same nominal volume can reach

equilibrium within one minute when refilled.

• The realization of rapid inflation function can reduce

the frequency of cylinder replacement, shorten

emergency response time, and improve rescue

efficiency.
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TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL

Face mask: Silicone, polycarbonate, 
aramid head net
Harness: Fire retardant material
Cylinder: Composite
Cylinder valve: Nickel plated brass
Demand valve hose fitting: Stainless 
steel
Hose and O-ring: EPDM

AIR CYLINDER 6.8 L

WORKING 

DURATION
50 minutes

CYLINDER 

PRESSURE
30 MPa

WEIGHT 11.5 kg (empty composite cylinder)

WORKING 

TEMPERATUR

E

-30 ˚C to 60 ˚C 

STANDARD EN 137:2006 & EN 136:1998+AC:2003

DIMENSION 710 mm x 440 mm x 300 mm

MAINTENANCE

Maintenance and servicing must only be performed by trained 
personnel following the procedures in the Service and 
Maintenance manual. The cylinder must be hydraulically 
tested every five years.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Donning:
1. Slide arms through the shoulder straps.
2. Stand up straights; Pull down on the shoulder strap

to tighten for a snug fit.
3. Fasten the waist buckle and pull forward on the

waist strap to tighten for a snug fit.
4. Grab the lung demand valve and push the side

buttons to insert the valve into the mask.
5. Connect the hose from the valve to the intermediate

pressure hose coupling.
6. Place the strap over your neck.
7. Open the cylinder valve and check the pressure

gauge, make sure the pressure is over 270 bar.
8. Put on the mask; Pull the head straps for a secure

fit.

Doffing:
1. Take off the face mask.
2. Press the red button of the lung demand valve.
3. Unfasten the waist buckle.
4. Lay the cylinder horizontally on a flat surface (ie.

Table, carrying case, ground). Close the valve of
the cylinder at clockwise direction.

5. Press the ‘on’ button of the lung demand valve to
let air out from the hose. Check the pressure
gauge, the pressure will drop to 0.

6. Clean the breathing apparatus with a damp cloth
and store it in its carrying case.

• Warning whistle:
• Chest-mounted alarm with a 360° rotatable design

for convenience.
• Sound alarm activates at (5.5±0.5)MPA to indicate

high pressure.
• Loud alarm sound exceeding 90dB(A) for clear

alerts.
• Pressure gauge features luminous display for

reading in low-light conditions.
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Item Code: SCBA-SD68SAFETYWARE SCBA with 6.8L 

composite cylinder (comes with 

Orange case)

• Open circuit, self-contained, compressed air breathing
apparatus.

• Specifically designed as a professional fire fighting SCBA but is
also suitable for providing respiratory protection in an
immediately dangerous to life or heath atmosphere.

• Consists of a full-face mask, back plate, carrying harness and a
6.8L 300 Bar carbon composite cylinder.

• Also comes with a cylinder connector, pressure reducer,
pressure gauge, warning whistle and lung demand valve.

• Full face mask:
• Made of silicone, which provides comfortability to wearer

and will not cause skin allergies.
• The face window of the mask is molded using impact-

resistant high-strength polycarbonate material and coated
with a wear-resistant layer on the surface.

• Provides high light transmittance and no distortion,
providing clear visibility for wearer.

• Carrying harness:
• Humanized design - Compact, lightweight, and

ergonomically designed for comfort.
• Flame retardant & freeze-resistant materials and corrosion-

resistant construction ensure reliability in various conditions
and enhance durability.

• Shoulder strap features flame-retardant, non-slip fabric and
adjustable design.

• Includes reflective material to enhance visibility in low-light
conditions.

• Lung demand valve:
• Decompresses medium-pressure gas to breathable levels

based on the wearer's inhalation.
• Enables continuous breathing for the user.
• Small and lightweight design for enhanced portability.
• Fireproof and impact-resistant materials ensure safety.
• 360° rotation with the mask, forming an automatic positive

pressure mechanism.
• Quick and easy installation directly onto the mask.

• Warning whistle:
• Chest-mounted alarm with a 360° rotatable design for

convenience.
• Sound alarm activates at (5.5±0.5)MPA to indicate high

pressure.
• Loud alarm sound exceeding 90dB(A) for clear alerts.
• Pressure gauge features luminous display for reading in

low-light conditions.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Donning:
1. Slide arms through the shoulder straps.
2. Stand up straights; Pull down on the shoulder strap to

tighten for a snug fit.
3. Fasten the waist buckle and pull forward on the waist

strap to tighten for a snug fit.
4. Grab the lung demand valve and push the side

buttons to insert the valve into the mask.
5. Connect the hose from the valve to the intermediate

pressure hose coupling.
6. Place the strap over your neck.
7. Open the cylinder valve and check the pressure

gauge, make sure the pressure is over 270 bar.
8. Put on the mask; Pull the head straps for a secure fit.
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TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL

Face mask: Silicone and 
polycarbonate
Harness: Fire retardant material
Cylinder: Composite
Cylinder valve: Nickel plated brass
Demand valve hose fitting: Stainless 
steel
Hose and O-ring: EPDM

AIR CYLINDER 6.8 L

WORKING 

DURATION
50 minutes

CYLINDER 

PRESSURE
30 MPa

WEIGHT 14 kg (empty composite cylinder)

WORKING 

TEMPERATURE
-30 ˚C to 60 ˚C 

STANDARD
EN 137:2006 & EN 
136:1998+AC:2003

DIMENSION 750 mm x 500 mm x 300 mm

MAINTENANCE

Maintenance and servicing must only be performed by trained 
personnel following the procedures in the Service and 
Maintenance manual. The cylinder must be hydraulically 
tested every five years.

APPLICATIONS

• Marine
• Chemical
• Oil/ gas
• General industries

Doffing:
1. Take off the face mask.
2. Press the red button of the lung demand valve.
3. Unfasten the waist buckle.
4. Lay the cylinder horizontally on a flat surface (ie.

Table, carrying case, ground). Close the valve of the
cylinder at clockwise direction.

5. Press the ‘on’ button of the lung demand valve to let
air out from the hose. Check the pressure gauge, the
pressure will drop to 0.

6. Clean the breathing apparatus with a damp cloth and
store it in its carrying case.
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